



Procurement Office
675 West Main Street
Rochester, NY 14611
585-697-3625
Fax: 585-697-7164
WWW.ROCHESTERHOUSING.ORG

February 18, 2015

To: Potential Bidders

RE: Rochester Housing Authority,
Bay Zimmer Roof Replacement

2 pages including cover

ADDENDUM #2

See attached

Acknowledgement:

I have received the above referenced Addendum # 2 and have used it in the calculation/preparation of this bid.

Contractor

THIS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH YOUR BID SUBMISSION
FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RENDER YOUR BID INVALID.

Addendum No. 2

**re Rochester Housing Authority
Roof Replacements at 52 Bay Street (Bay Zimmer)
Project NY 41-02C1**

**from Konopka Architecture, PC
1501 East Avenue, Suite 1
Rochester, New York 14610
585.271.3480 / 585.271.3586 fax konopka@frontiernet.net**

date February 18, 2015

This Addendum consists of **one (1) page** including attachments, and forms part of the Contract Documents, and modifies the original Bidding Documents dated August 2014 as noted below

GENERAL

- A The definition of Fascia is the board and wrap materials.
- B New fascia is as specified and shown on Details, Sheet A5.
- C There is no unit price for fascia because all is new.
- D Metal edge for the "rake" is specified as "apron" in Section 07 3113.

CHANGES TO DRAWINGS:

- A Drawings A1 thru A4 - Duplex and Townhouse Plans, Notes, Etc...
 - 1 Clarification to Duplexes; Remove existing and provide soffits, metal "J" fascia and rake/apron metal edge at all rake ends.
 - 2 Clarification to Townhouses; Remove existing and provide rake/apron metal edge at all rake ends. Existing rake trim to remain.
- B Drawings A1 thru A4 - Townhouse Plans, Notes, Etc...
 - 1 Clarification to Duplexes and Townhouses; The fascia on the face of gables and gable dormers shall be removed and replaced as noted and per Details 1&2/A5 (without the gutter). Remove existing and replace soffits at Duplexes.

CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS:

- A Section 07 3113 - Asphalt Shingle Roofing Systems;
 - 1 2.6, B.; A baked enamel finish is acceptable for edge metals.
 - 2 2.6, E., 1.; Change Gutters from 5-1/2-inch to 6-inch.
 - 3 2.6, G., 1.; Change Soffits from 10-inch wide and .044-inch thick to 12-inch and .040-inch thick.

End of Addendum No. 2